Code PGD

Company name Petro Viet Nam Low Pressure GAS Distribution Joint Stock Company

Date 08/02/2023

Subject Report on Outstanding Voting Shares

Content:

Petro Viet Nam Low Pressure GAS Distribution Joint Stock Company reported change in

the number of outstanding voting shares:

No. Contents Before change Additional issue After change

01 Charter capital (VND) 899,990,250,000 89,992,410,000 989,982,660,000

02 Total number of shares 89,999,025 8,999,241 98,998,266

03 Number of treasury shares 955 0 955

04 Number of outstanding

voting shares

89,998,070 8,999,241 98,997,311

05 Number of preferred

shares (if any)

- - -